

6:30 PM WORK SESSION

1. CITY COUNTY INSURANCE VIDEO PRESENTATION

REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. CONSENT AGENDA
 - A. Approval of March 17, 2015 City Council Meeting Minutes
 - B. Resolution 2015-035 Approving the City Recorder's canvassing of the returns of the March 10, 2015 Washington County Election and directing the City Recorder to enter the results into the record
 - C. Resolution 2015-036 Appointing Kurt Studer to the Budget Committee
 - D. Resolution 2015-037 Appointing Christopher Flores to the Planning Commission
 - E. Resolution 2015-038 Appointing Michael Meyer to the Planning Commission
 - F. Resolution 2015-039 Reappointing Christine McLaughlin to the Library Advisory Board
- 6. PRESENTATIONS
 - A. Eagle Scout Recognition
- 7. CITIZEN COMMENTS
- 8. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. Resolution 2015-040 Authorizing the City Manager to execute a construction contract for the Highland and Orcutt Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project (Craig Sheldon, Public Works Director)
- 9. CITY MANAGER REPORT
- 10. COUNCIL ANNOUNCEMENTS

City Council Agenda April 7, 2015 Page 1 of 2



SHERWOOD CITY COUNCIL April 7, 2015

6:30 pm Work Session

7:00 pm City Council Meeting

Sherwood City Hall 22560 SW Pine Street Sherwood, OR 97140

11. ADJOURN

How to Find Out What's on the Council Schedule:

City Council meeting materials and agenda are posted to the City web page at www.sherwoodoregon.gov, by the Friday prior to a Council meeting. Council agendas are also posted at the Sherwood Library/City Hall, the YMCA, the Senior Center, and the Sherwood Post Office. Council meeting materials are available at the

To Schedule a Presentation before Council:
If you would like to schedule a presentation before the City Council, please submit your name, phone number, the subject of your presentation and the date you wish to appear to the City Recorder Sylvia Murphy, 503-625-4246 or murphys@sherwoodoregon.gov